
Bici North Families, 

As you probably know by now, Bici North and the other 6 GESD schools in 85303, will not be 

able to open in person on October 19th as planned.  Please visit gesd40.org for detailed 

information regarding this decision.   

We will continue in Distance Learning until further notice.  As we anticipate and prepare for 

return in person in the Hybrid Model, Bici North is making some changes for Quarter 2 

regarding Distance Learning.  It is critical that your student attends all of their classes daily.  The 

school day is 8:15 a.m. to 1:15 p.m., Monday, Tuesday, Thursday, Friday.  8:15 a.m. to 12:15 

p.m. on Wednesdays. 

Beginning October 19th 

 8:15 a.m., Monday – Friday, Morning Check In with Homeroom Teacher via Google 

Meets 

o All students are expected to attend  

o Attendance will be taken 

o Teacher will review the schedule for the day 

o Classes will begin immediately after Morning Check In 

 All teachers will teach live via Google Meets, including Related Arts 

 All students are expected to attend all live Google Meets sessions, including Related Arts 

 All students are expected to follow their Homeroom schedule and rotations 

o 4th and 5th graders attend sessions with their Homeroom teacher and the Related 

Arts teacher 

o 6th-8th graders attend sessions with each of their content teachers (Math, ELA, 

Science, Social Studies) and the Related Arts teacher 

 In addition to attending all live sessions, students will have assignments in Google 

Classrooms to complete.  All assignments are graded and will be included in their 

Quarter 2 Report card. 

Our office is open Monday – Friday, 7:45 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.  Please call or come by if you have 

any questions or need assistance with any of the following: 

 Who is my Homeroom Teacher 

 What is my schedule – see below 

 Chromebook 

 Hot Spot 

 Logging in 

 Navigating Google Classroom 

 

Sincerely, 

Tamie Nicol 

Tamie Nicol, Principal



MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY, FRIDAY  

DAILY SCHEDULE BY GRADE LEVEL 

 

4TH GRADE 

8:15-8:35 8:35-8:55 8:55-9:25 9:25-11:15 11:15-11:35 11:35-1:15 

Morning 
Meeting 

Science and 
Social Studies 

Related Arts 
ELA (Reading 
and Writing) 

Lunch Break Math 

 

5th GRADE 

8:15-8:35 8:35-10:35 
10:35-
10:55 

10:55-
11:15 

11:15-
12:15 

12:15-
12:45 

12:45-1:15 

Morning 
Meeting 

ELA 
(Reading 

and 
Writing) 

Science 
and Social 

Studies 

Lunch 
Break 

Math 
Related 

Arts 
Math 

 

6th GRADE 

Homeroom 8:15-8:35 8:35-9:50 9:50-11:10 
11:10-
11:30 

11:30-
12:00 

12:00-1:15 

6A  
Amaral 

Morning 
Meeting 

ELA 
Social 

Studies/ 
Science 

Lunch 
Break 

Related 
Arts 

Math 

6C 
Andreozzi 

Morning 
Meeting 

Social 
Studies/ 
Science 

Math 
Lunch 
Break 

Related 
Arts 

ELA 

6D  
Cherrick 

Morning 
Meeting 

Math ELA 
Lunch 
Break 

Related 
Arts 

Social 
Studies/ 
Science 

 

7th GRADE – Mr. Sanchez is still out on leave.  If you are in his Homeroom, please ask one of 

your other teachers which schedule to follow. 

Homeroom 8:15-8:35 8:35-9:45 9:45-10:15 
10:15-
11:35 

11:35-
11:55 

11:55-1:15 

7A  
Quintana 

Morning 
Meeting 

ELA 
Related 

Arts 
Social 

Studies/Sci 
Lunch 
Break 

Math 

7B  
Balder 

Morning 
Meeting 

Math 
Related 

Arts 
ELA 

Lunch 
Break 

Social 
Studies/Sci 

7D 
Mclaughlin 

Morning 
Meeting 

Social 
Studies/Sci 

Related 
Arts 

Math 
Lunch 
Break 

ELA 

 

 

 



8th GRADE 

Homeroom 
8:15-
8:35 

8:35-
9:30 

9:30-
10:25 

10:25-
10:55 

10:55-
12:00 

12:00-
12:20 

12:20-
1:15 

8A  
Peck 

Morning 
Meeting 

Social 
Studies 

Science 
Related 

Arts 
ELA 

Lunch 
Break 

Math 

8B  
Flores-

Sanchez 

Morning 
Meeting 

Math 
Social 

Studies 
Related 

Arts 
Science 

Lunch 
Break 

ELA 

8C  
Mazza 

Morning 
Meeting 

Science ELA 
Related 

Arts 
Math 

Lunch 
Break 

Social 
Studies 

8D 
Mulholland 

Morning 
Meeting 

ELA Math 
Related 

Arts 
Social 

Studies 
Lunch 
Break 

Science 

 

What I Need (WIN) WEDNESDAYS 

 All students have Morning Meeting at 8:15 with their Homeroom Teacher 

 From 8:35-12:15 students will have individually scheduled WIN Groups for both Math 

and Reading 

 When they are not in their WIN Groups, students should work on the following: 

o Complete all missing or past due assignments for all classes 

o Complete ST Math Weekly Goals – 90 minutes and 60 puzzles 

o Read for a minimum of 30 minutes 

o Meet with their Resource teacher 

o Meet with our Social Emotional Learning Specialist or complete SEL Lessons 

 


