Bici North Families,

As you probably know by now, Bici North and the other 6 GESD schools in 85303, will not be able to open in person on October 19th as planned. Please visit gesd40.org for detailed information regarding this decision.

We will continue in Distance Learning until further notice. As we anticipate and prepare for return in person in the Hybrid Model, Bici North is making some changes for Quarter 2 regarding Distance Learning. It is critical that your student attends all of their classes daily. The school day is 8:15 a.m. to 1:15 p.m., Monday, Tuesday, Thursday, Friday. 8:15 a.m. to 12:15 p.m. on Wednesdays.

Beginning October 19th

- 8:15 a.m., Monday Friday, Morning Check In with Homeroom Teacher via Google Meets
 - All students are expected to attend
 - Attendance will be taken
 - o Teacher will review the schedule for the day
 - o Classes will begin immediately after Morning Check In
- All teachers will teach live via Google Meets, including Related Arts
- All students are expected to attend all live Google Meets sessions, including Related Arts
- All students are expected to follow their Homeroom schedule and rotations
 - 4th and 5th graders attend sessions with their Homeroom teacher and the Related Arts teacher
 - 6th-8th graders attend sessions with each of their content teachers (Math, ELA, Science, Social Studies) and the Related Arts teacher
- In addition to attending all live sessions, students will have assignments in Google Classrooms to complete. All assignments are graded and will be included in their Quarter 2 Report card.

Our office is open Monday – Friday, 7:45 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. Please call or come by if you have any questions or need assistance with any of the following:

- Who is my Homeroom Teacher
- What is my schedule see below
- Chromebook
- Hot Spot
- Logging in
- Navigating Google Classroom

Sincerely,

Tamie Nicol

Tamie Nicol, Principal

MONDAY, TUESDAY, THURSDAY, FRIDAY DAILY SCHEDULE BY GRADE LEVEL

4TH GRADE

8:15-8:35	8:35-8:55	8:55-9:25	9:25-11:15	11:15-11:35	11:35-1:15
Morning	Science and	Related Arts	ELA (Reading	Lunch Break	Math
Meeting	Social Studies	Related Alts	and Writing)	Lunch break	

5th GRADE

8:15-8:35	8:35-10:35	10:35- 10:55	10:55- 11:15	11:15- 12:15	12:15- 12:45	12:45-1:15
Morning Meeting	ELA (Reading and Writing)	Science and Social Studies	Lunch Break	Math	Related Arts	Math

6th GRADE

Homeroom	8:15-8:35	8:35-9:50	9:50-11:10	11:10- 11:30	11:30- 12:00	12:00-1:15
6A Amaral	Morning Meeting	ELA	Social Studies/ Science	Lunch Break	Related Arts	Math
6C Andreozzi	Morning Meeting	Social Studies/ Math Science		Lunch Break	Related Arts	ELA
6D Cherrick	Morning Meeting	Math	ELA	Lunch Break	Related Arts	Social Studies/ Science

7th GRADE – Mr. Sanchez is still out on leave. If you are in his Homeroom, please ask one of your other teachers which schedule to follow.

Homeroom	8:15-8:35	8:35-9:45	9:45-10:15	10:15- 11:35	11:35- 11:55	11:55-1:15	
7A	Morning	ELA	Related	Social	Lunch	Math	
Quintana	Meeting	ELA	Arts	Studies/Sci	Break	IVIALII	
7B	Morning	Math	Related	ГІЛ	Lunch	Social	
Balder	Meeting	Math	Arts	ELA	Break	Studies/Sci	
7D	Morning	Social	Related	Math	Lunch	ELA	
Mclaughlin	Meeting	Studies/Sci	Arts	ividtli	Break		

8th GRADE

Homeroom	8:15-	8:35-	9:30-	10:25-	10:55-	12:00-	12:20-	
	8:35	9:30	10:25	10:55	12:00	12:20	1:15	
8A	Morning	Social	Science	Related	ELA	Lunch	Math	
Peck	Meeting	Studies	Science	Arts	ELA	Break	Math	
8B	Marning		Social	Related		Lunch		
Flores-	Morning	Math			Science	Lunch	ELA	
Sanchez	Meeting		Studies	Arts		Break		
8C	Morning	Scionco	Science	ELA	Related	Math	Lunch	Social
Mazza	Meeting	Science	ELA	Arts	IVIALII	Break	Studies	
8D	Morning	ELA	Math	Related	Social	Lunch	Caionao	
Mulholland	Meeting	ELA		Arts	Studies	Break	Science	

What I Need (WIN) WEDNESDAYS

- All students have Morning Meeting at 8:15 with their Homeroom Teacher
- From 8:35-12:15 students will have individually scheduled WIN Groups for both Math and Reading
- When they are not in their WIN Groups, students should work on the following:
 - o Complete all missing or past due assignments for all classes
 - o Complete ST Math Weekly Goals 90 minutes and 60 puzzles
 - o Read for a minimum of 30 minutes
 - Meet with their Resource teacher
 - o Meet with our Social Emotional Learning Specialist or complete SEL Lessons